

## City of San Leandro

Civic Center 835 East 14th Street San Leandro, California

## Legislation Text

File #: 17-589, Version: 1

RESOLUTION Authorizing the City Manager, Engineering and Transportation Director, or City Engineer to Apply for Grants with the California Governor's Office of Emergency Services for Federal and/or State Financial Assistance for All Open and Future Disaster Funding Up to Three Years Following the Date of Approval

WHEREAS, applying for grants is a normal and customary activity for the City of San Leandro; and

WHEREAS, eligibility for grants from the California Governor's Office of Emergency Services requires certain resolutions be made; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends enacting said resolutions.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of San Leandro does RESOLVE as follows:

- 1. That the City Manager, the Engineering and Transportation Department Director, or the City Engineer are hereby authorized to complete, execute, and submit applications for grants administered through the California Governor's Office of Emergency Services; and
- 2. That this authorization is effective for all open and future disasters up to three years following the date of this resolution.